
GENERAL LAWS OF THE 	[1854 

Chap. 61. 
AN ACT for the publication of the Documentary His- 

tory of Wiecomin. 

Published, April 18, 1854. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
Senate and Assembly, do &met as follows : 

§ 1. The governor and secretary of state are hereby ap- 
Style of printing, pointed commissioners to procure to be published so much 

of the Documentary History of this state as has been 
prepared for publication by Wm. R. Smith, in two vol-
umes, on new and suitable type, and on good book paper, 
bound in the modern style of binding works of state his-
tory, with such notes, appendix, and index, as may be 
prescribed by the person appointed by said committee to 
superintend such publication. Provided, The cost of such 
publications does not exceed the sum of one dollar and 
thirty.cents, ($1 30,) per volume. 

§ 2. This act sball take effect from and after its pas-
sage. 

Approved March 31, 1854. 

Chap. 62. 
AN ACT providing for the appoixtm,ent of a Bank 

Register. 

Published, April 19, 1854. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

§1. The appointment of bank register shall be made 
under the hand and seal of the bank comptroller, and a 

;11148:It aZ•ed .  copy of such appointment shall be filed in the executive 
office and in the office of the secretary of state. 
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§ 2. The bank register to be appointed by the bank Mort subscribe 
comptroller, in pursuance of this act, shall, before he en- :turd anent. 
ters upon the duties of his office, take and subscribe the 
oath required by the constitution, and shall execute a bond 
to the state of Wisconsin in the penal sum of fifty thou-
Sand dollars, with not less than six sureties, who shall be 
resident freeholders of this state. Said bond shall be con-
ditioned, approved, and preserved in the executive office 
in the same manner as is prescribed for the bank comp-
troller's bond. 

§ 3. The said bank register shall perform the duties of Duti.s of bank 
book keeper and register, and such other duties as shall "witer-
be required by the bank comptroller, and shall receive an 
annual salary of one thousand dollars, to be paid quarter-
ly (as other state officers are paid,) out of the tax paid in-
to the treasury by the banks. 

§ 4. If any bank register shall violate any of the pro- Penalty  forvfola. 
visions of an act entitled an act to authorize the business n etEr:rot 
of banking, approved April 19th, 1852, he shall on con-
viction thereof be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and 
shall be punished by a fine not less than five thousand 
dollars, or be imprisoned not less than five years in the 
state prison, or by both such fine and imprisonment. 

Approved, March 31, 1854. 

Chap. 63. 
AN ACT to provide for procuring a 31; of this State 

with the located lines of all Rail Ro in. thde State 
thereon. 

I 

Published, April 27, 1854. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin,, represented in. 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

§ 1. The chairman of the • railroad committee of the "Imrizas rad ...e° 
assembly is hereby authorized to procure to be made a Pr" 	-- 
map of this state, with all the new counties thereon, and 
the surveyed lines of all railroads chartered by this state, 


